Datl;;&x

2000 West Sam Houston Pkwy South
9th Floor
Houston, Texas 77042

713.881.5353 Customer Service 713.881.5333 Fax
713.881.7420 Direct Number 713.881.7320 Direct Fax

Bill To:

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office
1410 Ramson Road

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn.: Sgt. Andrew Patti

Tel 281/341-4676

QUOTATION

Valid for thirty days from date of quote.

Ship To:

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

1410 Ramson Road
Richmond, TX 77469
Attn.: Sgt. Andrew Patti
Tel 281/341-4676

Qty Item Number Item Description Unit Price Extended Price
1 WS-C3560V2-24PS-S Catalyst 3560V2 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP + IPB (Standard) Image $ 2,466.75 | $ 2,466.75
1 CAB-AC AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m ] - $ -
1 CON-SNT-V224PSS SMARTNET 8X5XNED Catalyst 3560V2 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP St $ 23760 | $ 237.60
1 WS-C3560V2-24TS-S Catalyst 3560V2 24 10/100 + 2 SFP + IPB (Standard) Image $ 194675 | $ 1,946.75
] CAB-AC AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA, 5-15P, 2.1m 3 - $ i
1 CON-SNT-V224TSS SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 3560V2 24 10/100 + 2 SFP Standa $ 19530 | § 195.30
2 CISCO1941/K9 Cisco 1941 w/2 GE,2 EHWIC slots,256MB CF,512MB DRAM IP Base $ 1,036.75 | § 2,073.50
2 VWIC2-2MFT-T1E1 2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1 3 1,300.00 | § 2,600.00
2 CAB-AC AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m $ - $ =
2 S519UK9-15001M Cisco 1941 10S UNIVERSAL $ & $ =
2 PWR-1941-AC Cisco 1941 AC Fower Supply $ - $ A
2 ISR-CCP-EXP Cisco Config Pro Express on Router Flash $ % % =
2 MEM-1900-512MB-DEF  |512MB Default DRAM for Cisco 1941 ISR 3 = 1 a
Z MEM-CF-256MB 256MB Compact Flash for Cisco 1900, 2900, 3800 ISR $ $ -
2 SL-19-IPB-K9 IP Base License for Cisco 1941 3 - $ =
2 CON-SNT-1941 SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco 1941 w/2 GE,2 5 130.50 | § 261.00
18 700461197 IP PHONE 9620L CHARCOAL GRY 3 25900 | $ 4,662.00
4 700419195 IP PHONE 9640G GRY s 504.00 | § 2,016.00
DataVox Professional Services for installation/programming $7,000.00
Agreed Purchase Price (excluding sales tax) | § 23,458.90

protect its rights in and to said equipment.

Until susch time as Buyer has paid the agreed purchase price, Seller hereby retains and Buyer hereby grants a purchase money security interest in the equipment described above. In connection herewith, Buyer agrees to
execute all instruments (including financial statements) deemed necessary by Seller under applicable law to establish, maintain and continue perfected Seller’s purchase money security interest in the equipment or otherwise

Buyer's Name & Title (Print or Type)

Buyer's Signature

Date

Jeff Dixon

Sales Representative

Authorized By
April 26, 2010

Date




Dat%

Prepared By:

Steve Weber, Enterprise Sales Manager
DataVox

2000 W. Sam Houston Parkway S., S$th Floor
Houston, TX 77042

713-881-7140 Desk Phone

713-881-7240 Direct Fax

713-881-5353 Customer Service

April 8, 2010

Prepared For:

Ft. Bend County Pct. 3

System Quotation
Valid for 30 Days

Cisco 4506 Chassis Switch

GCharles King Product Total: $ 31,000.75
Maintenance Total: $ 250240
Professional Services Total: $ 571000
{Sales Tax & Shipping Not Included) Total: ~§  39.213.15
Part Number Part Description Qty. Ext. Sell
Cisco C. [+
WS-C4506-E Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, nops 1 $2.747.25
PWR-C45-4200ACV Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE) 1 $1,647.25
PWR-C45-4200ACVR2 Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE) 1 $1,647.25
CAB-US515P-C19-US NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C18 131 US 4 $0.00
S45EIPB-122535G Cisco CAT4500E 10S IP BASE WIO CRYPTO 1 $0.00
WS-X45-SUPE-E Catalyst 4500 E-Series Sup 6-E, 2x10GE(X2) w/ Twin Gig 1 $10,997.25
WS-X4248-RJ45V Catalyst 4500 PoE 802 3af 10/100, 48-Ports {RJ45) 1 $3,572.25
WWS-X4248-RI45V Catalyst 4500 PoE 802.3af 10/100, 48-Ports (R145) 1 $3.572.25
WS-X4B4B-RIASV+E Catalyst 4500 E-Series 48-Port PoE+ Ready 10/100/1000{R.J45) 1 $4122.25
CWVR-X2-SFP Cisco TwinGig Converter Module 2 $0.00
COMN-SNTE-C4508E SMARTNET 8X5X%4 Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no 1 $2,278.00
GLC-5X-MM GE SFP, LC connector SX Transceiver 2 $550.00
LCST-50FT-P LIC TO S/T MULTIMODE 50 FEET 1 $28.88
807850 S/T TO ST MULTIMODE 3 FEET 1 $13.08
807926 L/C TO ST MULTIMODE 15 FEET 1 $15.81
This design has redundant power supplies.
This model is not available with redundant supervisors.
Switch for Travis Building
Cisco Catalyst 3560 24 Port PoE Switch
WS-C3560V2-24PS-S Catalyst 3560V2 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP + IPB (Standard) Image 1 $2,087.25
CAB-AC AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m 1 $0.00
CON-SNT-V224P5S SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Calalyst 3560V2 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP St 1 $224 .40
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